

# Practice Exam Questions



Professional  
Certification



## IBM Curam SPM Application Developer



**EXAMAIDES**

PASS YOUR EXAM AT FIRST TRY

## Total Question: 70 QAs

Question No: 1

Which two statements about domain plug-ins are true?

- A. They are associated with domain definitions via a domain definition property in RSA.
- B. They are inherited from parent domain definitions.
- C. They perform validation checks defined as domain definition properties.
- D. They are implemented by using JSP Scriptlets.
- E. They execute in the EJB container.

Answer: B,C

Question No: 2

You discover a possible bug in the out-of-the-box application.

Which three items does IBM recommend that you send to the Curam Support Team when you raise the issue?

- A. Output from 'build configreport'.
- B. Tech Notes for the release.
- C. JMX statistics.
- D. CADG output.
- E. Custom code base.
- F. Screen shots.

Answer: A,B,F

Question No: 3

You used the IBM Curam SPM Administration application to modify an out-of-the-box (OOTB) Intelligent Evidence Gathering (IEG) script. You then extracted the script to the file system.

Which two tasks do you need to perform to ensure that the script loads the next time the database is built?

- A. Copy the IEG script into your custom DMX file
- B. Copy the IEG script to your custom clob folder
- C. Modify the entry in the custom DMX file to reference the script.
- D. Replace the IEG script in the OOTB folder with the custom script.
- E. Load the IEG script to the APPRESOURCE folder.

Answer: D,E

Question No: 4

Examine the following piece of code:

```
curam.impl.MyProcess myProcess = curam.fact.MyProcessFactory.newInstance();
```

If curam.impl.MyProcess is defined as an abstract class as recommended, which statement is true?

- A. The code is incorrect because MyProcess should be from the base package.
- B. The code is incorrect because MyProcess should be from the intf package.
- C. The code is incorrect because the class curam.fact.MyProcessFactory does not contain a static method newInstance ().
- D. There is nothing wrong with this code.

Answer: A

Question No: 5

Which two of the following are stored in the datamanager\_config.xml file?

- A. Database table names used by the application.
- B. Database type and port numbers.
- C. References to folders containing DMX files.
- D. References to SQL scripts to be run on a build.
- E. References to CTX files containing code tables to be inserted on a build.

Answer: B,D

Question No: 6

You made a change to application navigation artifacts.

Which two build targets ensure that the runtime behavior of application navigation accurately corresponds to what has been configured?

- A. build generated
- B. build database
- C. build navconfig
- D. build inserttabconfiguration
- E. build clean client

Answer: B,E

Question No: 7

Suppose that you created a new Process class in your model and performed a build generated command.

What do you need to do next?

- A. Implement the methods in the generated impl version of the class.
- B. Copy the generated impl class from the build/svr/genftemp folder into the impl package.
- C. Implement the modeled methods in the base class.
- D. Create a new class in the impl package.

Answer: D

Question No: 8

Which two statements about configurable validations are true?

- A. All out-of-the-box validations are configurable.
- B. Configurable validations are disabled by default.
- C. Configurable validations are listed in the Analysis Documentation.
- D. Configurable validations can be enabled and disabled by using the Administration Suite.
- E. Configurable validation error messages are defined in the ValidationConfiguration.xml file.

Answer: C,E

Question No: 9

Which two statements about the UIM generator are true?

- A. It is an editor for designing the layout of UIM pages.
- B. It uses the ServerAccessBeans.xml file to create SERVERINTERFACE elements.
- C. It can be used to set the phase of a SERVERINTERFACE.

- D. It is run as part of build client
  - E. It uses the build beandoc command to create SERVERINTERFACE elements.
- Answer: C,D

Question No: 10

Which task is valid when developing REST APIs in IBM Curam SPM?

- A. Run 'build database' whenever you modify ResourcesConfig.xml.
- B. Define operations of type «rest» in a class of type <<facade>>.
- C. Document the structs and operations in ResourcesConfig.xml so that the documentation appears in Swagger UI.
- D. Specify mandatory fields in the model.

Answer: A

Question No: 11

How is the menu option button in this created?

- A. A PAGE-level ACTION\_SET with more than 2 ACTION\_CONTROLS is added.
- B. A PAGE-level ACTION\_SET with 1 ACTION\_CONTROL containing a LINK element is added.
- C. A LIST-level ACTION\_SET with 1 ACTION\_CONTROL containing a LINK element is added.
- D. A LIST-level ACTION\_SET with more than 2 ACTION\_CONTROLS is added.

Answer: A

Question No: 12

Which statement describes the purpose of the Persistence Infrastructure Adapter?

- A. It translates high-level data requests to entity operations.
- B. It maps calls from facade classes to handcrafted process classes.
- C. It dispatches persistence events to their listeners.
- D. It binds Entity interfaces to replaceable implementations.

Answer: A

Question No: 13

What is specified in the app file for application-wide searching?

- A. References to search pages.
- B. The name of the parameter that stores the search input value.
- C. The name of the server interface that is called to perform the search.
- D. A default search input value.

Answer: A

Question No: 14

Which two statements about page parameters are true?

- A. Any number of PAGE\_PARAMETERS can be declared on a page, regardless of whether they are used
- B. Each parameter that is passed from one page to another must be declared on the accepting page as PAGE\_PARAMETER.
- C. The order of the PAGE\_PARAMETERS declared on a page must match the order that they are sent from the sending page

D. Where a parameter is passed into a PAGE, the corresponding PAGE\_PARAMETER must include the calling PAGE\_D

E. You can define page parameters in mnu, and nav files by using the page-param element.

Answer: B,C

Question No: 15

Which two statements about EVX events are true?

A. Developers can define custom listeners for out-of-the-box events.

B. EVX files map events to listeners.

C. Event handlers and event raisers execute in separate transactions.

D. Event filters and event handlers can be defined in the same class.

E. EVX events implement the Strategy pattern.

Answer: A,D

Question No: 16

The following ACTION\_SET is defined at the page level in a UIM file:

```
<ACTION_SET ALIGNMENT="CENTER">  
<ACTION_ CONTROL IMAGE-="SaveButton" LABEL="ActionControl_Label.Save" TYPE="SUBMIT">  
</ACTION CONTROL>  
<SEPARATOR/>  
<ACTION_ CONTROL IMAGE="Cancel Button" LABEL="ActionControl.Label.Edit">  
</ACTION_ CONTROL>  
</ACTION_SET>
```

What is the output from this UIM fragment?

A. A page drop-down menu that contains two menu items and one separator.

B. Two buttons that display beside each other next to the page title.

C. Two buttons that display beside each other below the page title bar.

D. A page drop-down menu that contains two menu items and no separated

Answer: B

Question No: 17

Examine this UIM code snippet:

```
<SERVER_INTERFACE CLASS="Employee" NAME="DISPLAY" OPERATION="getEmployee">  
<PAGE_PARAMETER NAME="personID">  
<CONNECT>  
  <SOURCE NAME="PAGE" PROPERTY="personID">  
    <TARGET NAME="DISPLAY" PROPERTY="key$personID">  
</CONNECT>  
<LIST>  
  <FIELD LABEL="Field.Title.PersonReference" WIDTH="20">  
    <CONNECT>  
      <SOURCE NAME="DISPLAY" PROPERTY="personReference"/>  
    </CONNECT>  
  <LINK PAGE_ID="Person_Home">
```